

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.16103-16104/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 11/12/2012 in MP No.1/2012,OSA
No.307/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S. N.K. THEATRES PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
R.K. PRODUCTIONS PVT.LTD & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 08/05/2013 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sishir Dholakhia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Santanam Swaminadhan, Adv.
Ms. Aarthi Rajan, Adv.
Mr. Sugam Seth, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, it has been pointed out By Sishir Dholakia, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner, that inadvertently in order, dated 7th May, 2013, it has been recorded that, "Further proceedings before the Arbitration Tribunal shall remain stayed". In fact, the order should read, "Operation of the impugned judgment and order of the High Court shall remain stayed".

Let the necessary correction be made.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|