

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
16103-16104/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/12/2012
in OSA No. 307/2012,11/12/2012 in MP No. 1/2012 passed by the High
Court Of Madras)

M/S. N.K. THEATRES PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K. PRODUCTIONS PVT.LTD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Santanam Swaminadhan, Adv.
Ms. Shagufta Salim, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.
Ms. Insha Mir, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Deepak Mansukhani
Date: 2014.10.14
17:42:38 IST
Reason: